

BID RESULTS

AB2020-43 REPLACEMENT OF NETTING AT THE MOUNTAIN VIEW GOLF CLUB DRIVING RANGE FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 24,2020

NO OF BIDDERS	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	TEX-NET INC	GRINDING SERVICES LLC	GIACORP CONTRACTING INC.
ADDRESS	763 B RAILROAD AVENUE PO BOX 92	315 HOWE AVENUE	11 BRADHURST AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FLORENCE , NJ 08518	PASSAIC, NJ 07055	HAWTHORNE, NY 10532
CONTACT	ANNEITE SCARPEIRE	GAIL LEMBO	LISA WALTER CALICCHIA
TELEPHONE	609-499-4545	973-777-3044	914-440-0300
FAX	609-499-9066	973-777-3066	914-302-3973
E-MAIL	PARCAGE@AOL.COM	GLEMBO@FREDCO-GROUP.COM	LWC@GIACINC.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	YES, NO DESIGNATION ASSIGNED	WOMAN BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE
ADDENDUM NO ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	654277 EXPIRES 1.11.21	716152 EXPIRES 10.12.21	714824 EXPIRES 4.2.21
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
COST PROPOSAL			
COST FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT FOR TWO POLES	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 25,195.00	\$ 29,000.00
COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF NETTING	\$ 23,962.25	\$ 49,906.00	\$ 46,900.00
COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF HARDWARE	\$ 5,402.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,900.00
COST FOR LABOR	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
COST FOR EQUIPMENT	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,750.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 87,084.25	\$ 110,101.00	\$ 138,550.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

AB2020-45 PATH AND PARKING AREA IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

PROPOSAL FORM																									
		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO. INC.		DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION CORP		S&G PAVING, INC.		BYRD DOG PAVING, LLC		HALECON INC.		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		LIMA CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DEFINO CONTRACTING COMPANY					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QTY	UN	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	CURS REMOVAL	514	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,827.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00		
2	DIRB REMOVAL	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		
3	EARTHWORK-ROUGH GRADING (OPEN SITE)	1225	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 72,275.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,143.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,143.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00		
4	EARTHWORK-FINE GRADING (PATH & PAVR AREAS)	25514	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,271.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,757.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 44,649.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,757.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 31,892.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 76,542.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,271.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 63,785.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,028.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 127,570.00		
5	MILLING OF PAVEMENT (2" THICK) , COMPLETE	28065	SY	\$ 3.55	\$ 99,630.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 88,404.75	\$ 5.16	\$ 144,815.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 91,211.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 112,260.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 105,243.75	\$ 4.00	#####	\$ 6.00	\$ 168,390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 168,390.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 252,585.00		
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1.5 M4.4 SURFACE COURSE (2" THICK) , COMPLETE	3006	TON	\$ 93.00	\$ 279,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240,480.00	\$ 92.38	\$ 277,494.28	\$ 140.00	\$ 420,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360,720.00	\$ 128.00	#####	\$ 145.00	\$ 435,870.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 511,020.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375,750.00		
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (4" THICK) , COMPLETE	1521	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 19,012.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 16,939.15	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,647.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,773.00		
9	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL , COMPLETE	34	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 367.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00		
10	PAINT TRAFFIC SYMBOLS AND 4" STRIPING , COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,420.94	\$ 11,420.94	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CURB , COMPLETE	353	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 18,709.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,061.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,885.00		
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA SIGNS , COMPLETE	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRE-CAST INLET , COMPLETE	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC PIPE , COMPLETE	446	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,070.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 49,952.00	\$ 57.73	\$ 25,747.58	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,760.00		
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE HEADWALL , COMPLETE	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,237.00	\$ 8,237.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
16	FURNISH ,INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT FENCING	746	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,968.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 186.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,071.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,476.00		
17	FURNISH ,INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STOCKPILING	205	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00		
18	FURNISH ,INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	260	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,380.00		
19	FURNISH ,INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET FILTER PROTECTION	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		
20	RIPRAP , COMPLETE	72	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00		
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL , COMPLETE	205	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,965.00	\$ 47.81	\$ 9,801.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,375.00		
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEEDING , COMPLETE	1225	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,264.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,308.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,287.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00		
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	580,331.75	\$	583,757.75	\$	586,841.54	\$	591,728.75	\$	597,734.25	\$	649,584.00	\$	728,423.50	\$	851,713.13	\$	889,050.50	\$	909,469.00		
A1	EARTHWORK-ROUGH GRADING (OPEN SITE)	2202	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 129,918.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,853.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,853.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,743.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,367.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,616.00		
A2	EARTHWORK-FINE GRADING (PATH & PAVR AREAS)	40	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00		
A3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1.5 M4.4 SURFACE COURSE (2" THICK) , COMPLETE	259	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 24,755.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 24,087.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,375.00		
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1.9M4.4 SURFACE COURSE (4" THICK) , COMPLETE	504	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,304.00	\$ 130.11	\$ 65,575.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 44,854.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,400.00		
A5	PAINT TRAFFIC SYMBOLS AND 4" STRIPING , COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,389.43	\$ 1,389.43	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		
A6	FURNISH ,INSTALL,MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT FENCING	41	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 553.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 246.00		
A7	FURNISH ,INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STOCKPILING	7	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 25.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00		
A8	FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL , COMPLETE	7	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00		
A9	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEEDING , COMPLETE	40	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 74.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 206.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00		
ADD ALTERNATE BID				\$	108,494.00	\$	191,346.00	\$	102,039.16	\$	41,222.00	\$	82,303.50	\$	86,541.40	\$	83,798.25	\$	79,400.00	\$	105,913.00	\$	104,202.00		

BID RESULTS

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 24, 2020

BID PRICE BASE ON AUGUST 2020 AVERAGE OF VEHICLE MILES/DAY 520 MILES WEEKDAY AND 165 ON SATURDAY EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS					
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	STARR TRANSIT CO, INC.	STOUTS II, INC.	THE ARC/MERCER INC	MERCY TRANSPORATION INC.	GEORGE DAPPER INC.
ADDRESS	2531 EAST STATE STREET EXT	20 IRVEN STREET	180 EWINGVILLE RD	13 MAJOR RD	265 WHITEHEAD ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAMILTON, NJ 08619	TRENTON, NJ 08638	EWING, NJ 08638	MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	TRENTON, NJ 08619
CONTACT	PETER BOROWSKY	TIM STOUT	STEVE COOK	KARIMA AJANA	AILEEN DANIELS
TELEPHONE	609-584-1764	609-883-8891 EXT. 125	609-406-0181	732-545-0303	609-587-7883
FAX	609-587-3052	609-883-6682	609-406-9258	732-875-0606	609-587-0369
EMAIL	PBOROWSKY@STARRTOURS.COM	TSTOUT@STOUTTRANSPORTATION.COM	SCOOK@ARCMERCER.ORG	KARIMA@MERCYTRANS.COM	AILEEND@DAPPERBUS.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	YES, NO DESIGNATION ASSIGNED	N/A	YES, NO DESIGNATION ASSIGNED	N/A
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
BID BOND	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 NTE 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO 10% NTE 20K	HANOVER INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE BID AMOUNT	NGM INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	AARON V. NOWLAND AIF WITH POA	ERIC J. FOLLMAN SR. AIF WITH POA	JENNIFER DUNN AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	AARON V. NOWLAND AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	1622 EXPIRES 9.15.22	43298 EXPIRES 5.15.23	2404 EXPIRES 3.15.22	34904 EXPIRES 1.15.21	2323 EXPIRES 5.15.22
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
VEHICLE INVENTORY INFORMATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROPOSED PERSONNEL	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	YES, USING AGENCY TO REVIEW	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	YES, ADDENDUM NO. ONE NOT INCLUDED	NO	NO	NO

COST PROPOSAL FORM

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

STARR TRANSIT CO, INC.

Year	Bid Price Per Mile	Multiply by No of Miles Annually	Price Per Year (extended)	Totals
Year One	\$ 2.76	141890	\$ 391,616.40	\$ 391,616.40
Year Two	\$ 2.89	141890	\$ 410,062.10	\$ 410,062.10
			TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	\$ 801,678.50
Year Three	\$ 3.02	141890	\$ 428,507.80	\$ 428,507.80
Year Four	\$ 3.16	141890	\$ 448,372.40	\$ 448,372.40
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,678,558.70

MERCER COUNTY ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE

PROPOSAL SHEET – PROJECT COSTS – PROFIT

PROJECT COST	YEAR ONE	YEAR 2	OPTION YEAR 3	OPTION YEAR 4
FUEL	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
LABOR	\$ FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 NTE 20K			
VEHICLE USE & MAINTENANCE	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 50,500.00
INSURANCE	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 52,500.00
LABOR	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
TOTAL COSTS	\$ 366,500.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 407,750.00	\$ 429,000.00
PROFITS	\$ 74,505.00	\$ 73,833.00	\$ 74,513.00	\$ 74,513.00

COST PROPOSAL FORM

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

STOUT'S II, INC.

Year	Bid Price Per Mile	Multiply by No of Miles Annually	Price Per Year (extended)	Totals
Year One	\$ 3.06	141890	\$ 434,183.40	\$ 434,183.40
Year Two	\$ 3.10	141890	\$ 439,859.00	\$ 439,859.00
			TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	\$ 874,042.40
Year Three	\$ 3.15	141890	\$ 446,953.50	\$ 446,953.50
Year Four	\$ 3.20	141890	\$ 454,048.00	\$ 454,048.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,775,043.90

MERCER COUNTY ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE

PROPOSAL SHEET – PROJECT COSTS – PROFIT

PROJECT COST	YEAR ONE	YEAR 2	OPTION YEAR 3	OPTION YEAR 4
FUEL	\$ 55,238.25	\$ 55,238.25	\$ 55,238.25	\$ 55,238.25
LABOR	\$ FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 NTE 20K			
VEHICLE USE & MAINTENANCE	\$ 78,680.20	\$ 78,680.20	\$ 78,680.20	\$ 78,680.20
INSURANCE	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 32,413.50	\$ 34,034.18
LABOR	\$ 205,250.00	\$ 209,355.00	\$ 213,542.10	\$ 217,812.94
TOTAL COSTS	\$ 368,568.45	\$ 374,143.45	\$ 379,874.05	\$ 385,765.57
PROFITS	\$ 65,041.49	\$ 66,025.31	\$ 67,036.60	\$ 68,076.28

COST PROPOSAL FORM

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

THE ARC/MERCER INC

Year	Bid Price Per Mile	Multiply by No of Miles Annually	Price Per Year (extended)	Totals
Year One	\$ 3.07	141890	\$ 435,602.30	\$ 435,602.30
Year Two	\$ 3.15	141890	\$ 446,953.50	\$ 446,953.50
			TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	\$ 882,555.80
Year Three	\$ 3.23	141890	\$ 458,304.70	\$ 458,304.70
Year Four	\$ 3.31	141890	\$ 469,655.90	\$ 469,655.90
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,810,516.40

MERCER COUNTY ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE

PROPOSAL SHEET – PROJECT COSTS – PROFIT

PROJECT COST	YEAR ONE	YEAR 2	OPTION YEAR 3	OPTION YEAR 4
FUEL	\$ 69,194.13	\$ 70,923.98	\$ 72,697.08	\$ 74,514.51
VEHICLE USE & MAINTENANCE	\$ 118,407.62	\$ 121,368.81	\$ 124,402.01	\$ 127,512.06
INSURANCE	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 23,113.75	\$ 23,691.59
LABOR	\$ 232,217.53	\$ 238,022.96	\$ 243,973.54	\$ 250,072.88
TOTAL COSTS	\$ 441,819.28	\$ 452,864.75	\$ 464,186.38	\$ 475,791.04
PROFITS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

COST PROPOSAL FORM

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

MERCY TRANSPORTATION INC.

Year	Bid Price Per Mile	Multiply by No of Miles Annually	Price Per Year (extended)	Totals
Year One	\$ 4.25	141890	\$ 603,032.50	\$ 603,032.50
Year Two	\$ 4.43	141890	\$ 628,572.70	\$ 628,572.70
			TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	\$ 1,231,605.20
Year Three	\$ 4.45	141890	\$ 631,410.50	\$ 631,410.50
Year Four	\$ 4.64	141890	\$ 658,369.60	\$ 658,369.60
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 2,521,385.30

MERCER COUNTY ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE

PROPOSAL SHEET – PROJECT COSTS – PROFIT

PROJECT COST	YEAR ONE	YEAR 2	OPTION YEAR 3	OPTION YEAR 4
FUEL	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 74,550.00	\$ 78,277.50	\$ 82,191.38
VEHICLE USE & MAINTENANCE	\$ 103,850.00	\$ 114,962.67	\$ 100,990.33	\$ 110,327.62
INSURANCE	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 44,557.80	\$ 45,894.53
LABOR	\$ 361,711.20	\$ 372,562.54	\$ 383,739.14	\$ 395,251.59
TOTAL COSTS	\$ 578,561.20	\$ 605,335.21	\$ 607,564.77	\$ 633,665.12
PROFITS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 31,827.00	\$ 32,781.81

COST PROPOSAL FORM

AB2020-44 ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM (JARC) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS

GEORGE DAPPER INC.

Year	Bid Price Per Mile	Multiply by No of Miles Annually	Price Per Year (extended)	Totals
Year One	\$ 3.78	141890	\$ 536,344.20	\$ 536,344.20
Year Two	\$ 3.85	141890	\$ 546,276.50	\$ 546,276.50
			TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	\$ 1,082,620.70
Year Three	\$ 3.93	141890	\$ 557,627.70	\$ 557,627.70
Year Four	\$ 4.01	141890	\$ 568,978.90	\$ 568,978.90
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 2,209,227.30

MERCER COUNTY ROUTE 130 CONNECTION BUS SERVICE

PROPOSAL SHEET – PROJECT COSTS – PROFIT

PROJECT COST	YEAR ONE	YEAR 2	OPTION YEAR 3	OPTION YEAR 4
FUEL	\$ 267,912.00	\$ 274,609.80	\$ 281,475.05	\$ 288,511.93
VEHICLE USE & MAINTENANCE	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 50,020.00	\$ 51,270.50	\$ 52,552.26
INSURANCE	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 25,010.00	\$ 25,635.25	\$ 26,276.13
LABOR	\$ 297,070.00	\$ 304,496.75	\$ 312,109.17	\$ 319,911.90
TOTAL COSTS	\$ 638,182.00	\$ 654,136.55	\$ 670,489.97	\$ 687,252.22
PROFITS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 26,265.63	\$ 26,922.27